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The Formentera Office of Youth is pleased to announce the activities programme at the local
youth drop-in centre, the Casal de Joves, this May. Vanessa Parellada, Councillor of Youth,
hailed the month's "extensive programme of activities designed and organised for young
people. We hope that local youth will enjoy them and that this programme will offer healthy and
educational options for leisure time".

  

The programme starts Wednesday 4 May with a film for young people. Another film will be
screened on Wednesday 18 May. On Friday 6 May, youth are invited to one of the star
proposals: a cooking workshop where participants can share recipes and creations, particularly
healthy ones.

  

On Saturday 7 May, participants in a team game of tug-of-war will learn about the importance of
combining forces when working as a team. On Wednesday 11 May, there will be a gymkhana,
an activity in which the most important thing is to play and laugh. The games continue on Friday
the 13th, when el cuarto oscuro returns, back by popular demand.

  

On Saturday 14 May, a pairs' table football tournament will be held, with the winners receiving a
pizza as a prize. On Friday 20 May, Casal youth will learn about group dynamics. Another of the
month's star proposals is on Saturday, 21 May, with a trip to Eivissa and Sant Antoni Karts.
Youth must register for the excursion in advance and space is limited.

  

To close out the programme on Wednesday 25 May, youth at the Casal will play Kahoot, an
interactive game accessible to everyone. On Friday 27 May, there will be a workshop on
creative bracelets and on Saturday 28 May, a game of experimentation with textile vinyl.

  

The Formentera Casal de Joves is open from Tuesday to Saturday 4.00pm to 10.00pm and the
contact details are as follows:
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Tel. 971 32 34 93 / 607 14 28 46.
e-mail: casal@conselldeformentera.cat
Instagram: @casalformentera

  

2 May 2022
Communications Office
Consell de Formentera
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